
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 03rd March - Sunday 19th March 2023. 
            

  

Friday 03rd March 
10.00 am – 11.00 am, LAMA Spring Conference 2023, The West-lodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to 

Attend. 

19.30 pm – 22.00 pm, LAMA Banquet Dinner, The West-lodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 04th March 
 All Day Event, The County Cork B. P. & P. Association Dinner, New York. Cllr Seamus McGrath to 

Deputise. 

19.00 pm – 21.00 pm, Launch of the Ballydehob Festival, Ballydehob. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 05th March 
No Appointments. 

Monday 06th March 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 07th March 
09.30 am -11.00 am, First Cut Youth Film Festival 2023, Youghal. Cllr. Danielle Twomey to Deputise. 

10.30 am – 13.00 pm, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend.  

13.00 pm – 13.30 pm, Photocall to Launch the New Electric Road Sweepers, County Hall, Mayor to 

Attend. 

Wednesday 08th March 
Cork County Council Government and Tourism Trade Mission, America, Mayor to Attend. 

10.30 am – 16.00 pm, West Cork Islands Health Forum, Sherkin Island. Cllr. Karen Coakley to 

Deputise. 



18.30 pm – 19.30 pm, Enterprise Week - Athlete Dr Karen Weeks shares her story of rowing the 

Atlantic Solo. Library HQ. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to Deputise. 

Thursday 09th March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 10th March 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 11th March 
14.00 pm – 16.00 pm, Welcome to Scituate Students in Skibbereen Community School, Skibbereen. 

Cllr. Karen Coakley to Deputise. 

Sunday 12th March 
No Appointments. 

Monday 13th March 
11.00 am – 14.00 pm, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall 

and Microsoft Teams, Cllr. Declan Hurley to Deputise.  

Tuesday 14th March 
11.30 am – 13.00 pm, LEO South Cork Student Enterprise Programme Regional Final Event, Foyer 

County Hall, Cllr. Eileen Lynch to Deputise. 

Wednesday 15th March 
Time to be confirmed, Friendship Agreement between Newport News, Virginia and Carrigaline 

Municipal District, Vertigo County Hall. Cllr. Ben Dalton O Sullivan to Deputise. 

Thursday 16th March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 17th March 
15.00 pm – 18.00 pm, Youghal St. Patrick’s Day, Youghal. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Deputise. 

Saturday 18th March 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 19th March  
No Appointments. 

 

 

     


